FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001



101661000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	PATENTS ONLY
	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies Inc.	03132001
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware Second Party Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies Guard	Execution Date Month Day Year ian Corp. 03132001
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware	07143415
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FullView, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3 Field Point Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Holmdel	NJ 07733 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address(line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
001 DBYRNE 00000105 09143415 F B1 520.00 Q9	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0976**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2		.S. Department of Commer atent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code an	id Telephone Num	1 ber 203.838.80	037	
Name Joseph L. Lazaroff					
Address(line 1) Law Offices of Joseph L	. Lazaroff				
Address(line 2) 16 Yarmouth Road					
Address (line 3) Rowayton, CT 06853-1844	1			- CAME	
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attac	hed conveyance o	locument	# 3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	` '			numbers attached me property).	
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Numbe	r(s)	
09143415 09431401 0943	1400	5745305	5990934	5793527	
		5539483	6115176	6111702	
		6195204	6128143	6141145	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter	the date the patent ap	pplication was	Month Day Ye	еаг
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		РСТ	$\overline{}$
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT		РСТ	
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of pr	operties involved	. # 13		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 520.0	0	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X De	posit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be cl Denosit Account N		#		

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Joseph L. Lazaroff, Attorney

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0977

No

Yes

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

• <u>-</u>		PAIENIS C	NLY		
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		**			Month Day Year
Manne (line i)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par		r	Mark if additional names o	of receiving parti	es attached
	eceiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
	Patent Application Number o		DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	er(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
			6144501		
_					1

PATENT

REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the __/3+4 day of March, 2001 by LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 and LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES GUARDIAN CORP., a Delaware corporation, having an office at Suite 105, 14645 N.W. 77th Avenue, Miami Lakes, FL 33014 (the "Assignors"), to FULLVIEW, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 3 Field Point Drive. Holmdel, NJ 07733 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignors and the Assignee have entered into an Intellectual Property Agreement (the "Agreement") executed by the Assignors on November 11, 2000, and by the Assignee on November 22, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement transfers rights, title and interest in certain U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent applications from the Assignors to the Assignee effective as of September 28, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee their rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent applications set forth in Schedule A, together with all foreign counterparts and the right to apply in foreign countries for rights based thereon.

(remainder of page intentionally left blank)

-1-

REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0979

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto executed this instrument this day of March, 2001.	f
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
By: Daniel P. McCurdy, President Intellectual Property Business	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY }	
COUNTY OF SOMERSET }	
On this 13th day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Daniel P. McCurdy, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be voluntar act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purposed therein specified. WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Notary Public TAMORE ANNE HANNA Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County Commission Expires March 25, 2002	
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES GUARDIAN CORP.	
By: Daniel P. McCurdy Chairman	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY }	
COUNTY OF SOMERSET }	
On this 13 day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Daniel P. McCurdy, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be voluntar act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purposed therein specified. WITNESS my hand and official seal	

Notary Public

[SEAL]

TAMORA ANNE HANNA
Notary Public of New Jersey
Registered in Hunterdon County
Opmmission Expires March 25, 2002

-2-

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	CASE	FILED	SERIAL NO.	STATUS
Panoramic Viewing Apparatus	N4	Apr 28, 1995	08/431356	Patented 5,745,305 Apr 28, 1998
Method And System For Panoramic Viewing	N5	Apr 28, 1995	08/431354	Patented 5,990,934 11/23/1999
High Resolution Viewing System	N6	Jun 30, 1995	08/497673	Patented 5,793,527 Aug 11,1998
Panoramic Projection Apparatus	N7	Jun 30, 1995	08/497341	Patented 5,539,483 Jul 23,1996
Spherical Viewing/Projection Apparatus	N11	Nov 30, 1995	08/565501	Patented 6,115,176 09/05/00
Panoramic Viewing System With Offset Virtual Optical Centers	N12	Oct 07, 1997	08/946443	Patented 6,111,702 08/29/00
Compact High Resolution Panoramic Viewing System	N13	Aug 28, 1998	09/141885	Patented 6,195,204 02/27/01
Panoramic Viewing System With Support Stand	N14	Aug 28, 1998	09/141883	Patented 6,128,143 10/03/00
Stereo Panoramic Viewing System	N19	Aug 28, 1998	09/141867	Patented 6,141,145 10/31/00
Split Mirrored Panoramic Image Display	N20	Aug 28, 1998	09/143414	Patented 6,144,501 11/07/00
Icon Referenced Panoramic Image Display	N21	Aug 28, 1998	09/143415	Pending
Panoramic Viewing System With Composite Image	N22	Nov. 1, 1999	09/431401	Allowed 11/06/00
Panoramic Viewing System With Shades	N23	Nov. 1, 1999	09/431400	Pending

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/30/2001 REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0981